AGENCY CASE #: 2025-00000333 **REPORT DATE:** 01/05/2025 **MARSY'S LAW?** ARREST AFFIDAVIT CIRCUIT REPORTING AGENCY REPORT DATE **18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT ROCKLEDGE POLICE DEPARTMENT** 01/05/2025 REPORTING AGENCY ORI # ARRESTING AGENCY ORI # SUBMITTING AGENCY ORI # BOOKING AGENCY ORI # FL0050900 FL0050900 FL0050900 FL0050900 AGENCY CASE # JAIL BOOKING # JUVENILE? TYPE OF ARRES 2025-00000333 **ON-VIEW ARREST** NO OBTS # EVIDENCE CONFISCATED EVIDENCE CONFISCATED DESCRIPTION 0501479 2. TRAFFIC FELONY 1. FELONY 3. MISDEMEANOR 4. TRAFFIC MISDEMEANOR 5. ORDINANCE 6. OTHER/CAPIAS **ARREST BOOKING** JAIL DATE TIME DATE TIME TIME 01/05/2025 12:48 AM COMPANY NAME AT BUSINESS? LOCATION OF NO STREET # PRE DIRECTION STREET NAME POST DIRECTION STREET CATEGORY CODE APT/UNIT # CIRCLE **CASA DOLCE CASA** ND LONGITUDE CITY STATE ZIP AT LATITUDE 32955 28.299599 80.74240 ROCKLEDGE FL COMPANY NAME AT BUSINESS? **LOCATION OF** NO STREET # PRE DIRECTION STREET NAME POST DIRECTION STREET CATEGORY CODE APT/UNIT # CIRCLE CASA DOLCE CASA AND LONGITUDE 7ĬP CITY STATE AT LATITUDE **ROCKLEDGE** lfL 28.299599 -80,74240 32955 PARENTS CONTACTED? RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT NTA? PERSON # COARRESTEE STATUS JUVENILE? NO NO BUSINESS/GOVERNMENT NAME VICTIM TO SUBJECT RELATIONSHIP FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME JOHATHAN LAST NAME SUFFIX DATE OF BIRTH AGE **ISIAH** GILBERT 5/7/2005 19 **GREEN** AIT NAME DESC. COMPLEXITION GENDER ALIAS / MAIDEN HEIGHT RACE ETHNICITY NOT HISPANIC **MULATTO** 6'00" В OR LATINO PHYSICAL FEATURE BUILD WEIGHT EYE COLOR HAIR COLOR 220 LBS BLK **AVERAGE** BRO SCARS/MARKS/TATOOS (LOCATION / DESCRIBE) SEX OFFENDER? MENTAL HEALTH HOMELESS? PROBATION? GANG AFF? DUI INDICATOR SPEAKS ENGLISH? THREAT? NO NO NO NO NO NO NONE YES **IDENTIFICATION** COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP DL STATE DL CLASS PLACE OF BIRTH DRIVER LICENSE # NG652410051670 FL FL US DOC# OTHER ID # FBI # FCIC/NCIC # BOOKING # SPN # INS # SOC, SEC, # **PERMANENT ADDRESS** STREET CATEGORY CODE APT/UNIT # STREET NAME STREET #

1107

CITY

ROCKLEDGE

RESIDENT

PERSON RESIDENCE CODE

WOODLAWN

STATE

FL

ROAD

ZIP CODE

32955

(321) 412-9915

ADDRESS SOURCE

ISIAH010@GMAIL.COM

DAVID

F-MAIL

SEN	ICY CAS	E #:	2025-0000	0333	RE	PO	RT DATE:	01	L/0!	5/2025	1	IARSY'	S L	AW?
NO	CHARGE #	VICTIM F	PERSON #	OFFENSE ST 01/05/2		1	OFFENSE END DATE 01/05/2025		- 1	INCIDENT ST 01/05/20				NT END DATE 5/2025
MATI	JUVENILE REFERRAL													
INFORMATION	CHARGE TYP				1	# STATE STATUTE 316.1935(2)					STATUTE CATEGORY FLEE TO ELUDE LEO			
HARGE	STATUTE DE FLEE TO ELUI		N HTS AND SIREN ACT	IVATED				COU 1	NTS IN	CREASED PE	NALTY			DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CH/	DRUG ACTIV	ITY	DRUG TYPE	DRUG	AMOUNT		BAIL BOND TYPE		BOND	DATE		BOND AMOU \$5,000:00		ARRANT #
		-										\$0,00	باكاد	
EMENI	FIRST NAME JAMES			1	ST NAME ARK				BADGE 107		RANK SERGE	ANT		IATURE METHOD
ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL		AR/AFFIRI L /05/2 0	M THE ABOVE ATTA	CHED STATEM	MENTS ARE	TRUE A	AND CORRECT ON		OFFIC	ER SIGNATUR	E	m		
FICIAL	AFFIRMING NATALIA				BADGE # 123		AFFIRMING AG	ENCY	ORI#	SIGNATURE ELECTRO		D AFFIRMI		FICIAL SIGNATURE
			IRMED TO BEFORE		L/05/202	AT.	02:56 BY			۸۲	IDENT	ETCATTON	LEC	\/CO /EEC 117 10\

, A	Pursuant to Florida State Statute 938.27, the investigative cost incurred by this agency is FFIRMING OFFICIAL NAMESUBSCRIBED AND AF FFIRMING OFFICIAL SIGNATURE WHO IS A LAW ENFORCEN Swear/affirm the above attached statements are true and correct. OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	FIRMED TO BEFORE ME ON				
, A	FFIRMING OFFICIAL NAMESUBSCRIBED AND AF	FIRMED TO BEFORE ME ON				
	·					
	Pursuant to Florida State Statute 938.27, the investigative cost incurred by this agency is	\$343.68.				
	Pursuant to Florida State Statute 938.27, the investigative cost incurred by this agency is	\$343.68.				
	Pursuant to Florida State Statute 938.27, the investigative cost incurred by this agency is	\$343.68.				
	Durguant to Florida State Statute 029 27, the investigative cost insured by this agency is	\$242 68				
	(AKPWXYE).					
	The defendant was issued a criminal traffic citation for Flee to Elude LEO with Emergency (AXPWXXE). An additional traffic citation was issued to the defendant for unlawful speed					
	Rockledge, Brevard County, Florida. The defendant did willfully fail to stop when signaled and sirens by law enforcement officers in marked patrol vehicles with agency insignia. My jurisdictional markings prominently displayed on the outside and my emergency lights an the defendant failed to stop.	patrol vehicle has Rockledge Police				
ŀ	The defendant was in operation of 2013 Lincoln 4 door sedan bearing Florida tag RSXT03	and operating it within the City of				
	we approached the intersection the vehicle proceeded to go southbound on Fiske Bouleva signal to the suspect driver that I was initiating a traffic stop. The suspect vehicle increas on Fiske Boulevard. As we passed the intersection of Fiske Boulevard and Eyster Boulevar vehicle was now at 80 mph. The suspect vehicle continued south on Fiske Boulevard and centrance to the Milan subdivision (intersection of Case De Casa Circle and Fiske Boulevard the above defendant was ordered out of the vehicle and taken into custody without incidents with the vehicle. I read the defendant his Miranda Warning at which point he declined to	ased speed and continued southbound and I observed my speedometer of my d eventually came to stop at the and). The suspect driver, identified as dent. There were no other occupants				
	I advised units via radio that the suspect vehicle was now westbound on Barton Boulevar					
ľ	While waiting at the red light of Barton Boulevard and Murrell Road, I observed the suspe lot of Rockledge Flats located at 240 Barton Boulevard. I began following the vehicle as I leave the vehicle in the parking lot. I later observed the suspect vehicle go around to the proceed to go westbound on Barton Boulevard.	believed the driver may exit and				
ľ	Due to the vehicle approaching a populated area, I advised units to disengage from pursir Turberville advised the vehicle was last seen headed eastbound on Barton Boulevard towa Dispatch to notify Cocoa PD and Brevard County Sheriff's Office of the vehicle and descrip	irds US1. I advised Rockledge				
	I radioed to other units to see if there was a unit on north Murrell Road. Corporal Turberv she was at 7-11 (1901 Murrell Road). I advised her of the vehicle and description and tha mph and was passing Levitt Parkway. Corporal Turberville and Officer Fay were able to lo lights and sirens in an attempt to conduct a traffic stop however the vehicle continued no proceeded to go towards the intersection of Barton Boulevard.	t it was now traveling in excess of 60 cate the vehicle and initiated their				
	As I was traveling northbound on Murrell Road from the intersection of Barnes Boulevard sedan bearing Florida tag RSXT09 traveling northbound at a high rate of speed. As I contifrom the intersection of Murrell Road and Gus Hipp Boulevard, I observed the suspect vehin an attempt to catch up with the vehicle and saw my speedometer was now at 60 mph vigaining distance from me and I estimated they were now traveling in excess of 70 mph. To Road is 40 mph.	nued northbound behind the vehicle icle was gaining speed. I accelerated while the suspect vehicle was still				
ı	On the above date and time, the above defendant, Isiah Johathan Green Gilbert, did comr law enforcement officer with lights and sirens activated.	nit the offense of fleeing to elude a				
	01/05/2025 00:30 On , at (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)					
S	he undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named def	charic committee the following violation of law.				